2015 Annual Report for Kansas

State University

Contact Information

Name Email Address
Dr. Michael B. Cates cates@ksu.edu
Barta Stevenson barta@vet.ksu.edu

General Information

Question

Was there any change in the relationship of the program to the
department, school or parent institution where the program is located?

Did the program adopt any significant curriculum changes? Include
information on changes in the core or requirements for specializations,
changes in the required number of credits, and changes in
guidelines/requirements for practica, research projects or theses.

Did the program add or discontinue any certificate-granting programs
of study?

Were any specializations or degrees added or discontinued? Include
addition or discontinuance of any non-traditional degree programs,
such as off-campus or executive programs or undergraduate programs
involving primary program faculty.

Phone Number
785-532-2117

785-532-2042

Answer/Explanation

No

No

No

No

Change
Notice
Sent

False

False

False
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Admissions Information

2015

33

2014

Finances and Other Resources

Source
Income
Income
Income
Income
Income
Income
Income
Income
Income
Expenditures
Expenditures
Expenditures
Expenditures
Expenditures
Expenditures

Expenditures

Name

Tuition & Fees

State Appropriation
University Funds
Grants/Contracts

Indirect Cost Recovery
Endowment

Gifts

College of Veterinary Medicine
KSU Foundation

Faculty Salaries & Benefits
Staff Salaries & Benefits
Operations

Travel

Student Support
University Tax

Other

Amount

0.00

21137.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

113242.00

5000.00

0.00

42022.42

55030.03

3668.62

2600.00

0.00

0.00

MPH faculty salaries, to include the program director's, are paid from the partnering colleges and

departments and are not included in our information. Tuition and research-related income are collected by
the university and/or partnering colleges and are not part of the program budget.



Significant Change

Question Changes? Notice Date
Other - please describe No
Field placement sites No
Laboratories (if applicable) No
Computer equipment or access No
Library holdings or library access No

Staff support (either clerical or program) who directly support academic  No
offerings - loss without replacement

Facilities/physical space No
Funds allocated to the program No
Institutional support No
Faculty resources - loss of faculty lines/positions without replacement No

Quantitative Faculty Info

Concentration Primary Faculty Headcount FTE
Public Health Physical Activity 5 3.14
Public Health Nutrition 3 212
Infectious Diseases and Zoonoses 3 1.90
Food Safety and Biosecurity 1 0.50

Two faculty positions in the Food Safety/Biosecurity area of emphasis are open for hire and not yet filled by
the College of Agriculture and/or College of Veterinary Medicine.

Graduation Rates

Degree MTTG Number starting Number withdrawn Number graduating Number continuing

MPH 6 13 3 9 1



Person remaining is Dr. Dawn Hull, a DVM and member of the U.S. military for the past several years. She is
scheduled to graduate in Fall 2015.

Job Placement/Graduate Destination

Continuing

education/training (not Actively seeking Not seeking
Degree Employed employed) employment employment Unknown
MPH 13 7 1 0 0
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