

# 2015 Annual Report for Kansas State University

## **Contact Information**

Name	Email Address	Phone Number
Dr. Michael B. Cates	cates@ksu.edu	785-532-2117
Barta Stevenson	barta@vet.ksu.edu	785-532-2042

#### **General Information**

Question	Answer/Explanation	Change Notice Sent
Was there any change in the relationship of the program to the department, school or parent institution where the program is located?	No	
Did the program adopt any significant curriculum changes? Include information on changes in the core or requirements for specializations, changes in the required number of credits, and changes in guidelines/requirements for practica, research projects or theses.	No	False
Did the program add or discontinue any certificate-granting programs of study?	No	False
Were any specializations or degrees added or discontinued? Include addition or discontinuance of any non-traditional degree programs, such as off-campus or executive programs or undergraduate programs involving primary program faculty.	No	False

### **Admissions Information**

2015 2014

33

#### **Finances and Other Resources**

Source	Name	Amount
Income	Tuition & Fees	0.00
Income	State Appropriation	21137.00
Income	University Funds	0.00
Income	Grants/Contracts	0.00
Income	Indirect Cost Recovery	0.00
Income	Endowment	0.00
Income	Gifts	0.00
Income	College of Veterinary Medicine	113242.00
Income	KSU Foundation	5000.00
Expenditures	Faculty Salaries & Benefits	0.00
Expenditures	Staff Salaries & Benefits	42022.42
Expenditures	Operations	55030.03
Expenditures	Travel	3668.62
Expenditures	Student Support	2600.00
Expenditures	University Tax	0.00
Expenditures	Other	0.00

MPH faculty salaries, to include the program director's, are paid from the partnering colleges and departments and are not included in our information. Tuition and research-related income are collected by the university and/or partnering colleges and are not part of the program budget.

Question	Significant Changes?	Change Notice Date
Other - please describe	No	
Field placement sites	No	
Laboratories (if applicable)	No	
Computer equipment or access	No	
Library holdings or library access	No	
Staff support (either clerical or program) who directly support academic offerings - loss without replacement	No	
Facilities/physical space	No	
Funds allocated to the program	No	
Institutional support	No	
Faculty resources - loss of faculty lines/positions without replacement	No	

## **Quantitative Faculty Info**

Concentration	Primary Faculty Headcount	FTE
Public Health Physical Activity	5	3.14
Public Health Nutrition	3	2.12
Infectious Diseases and Zoonoses	3	1.90
Food Safety and Biosecurity	1	0.50

Two faculty positions in the Food Safety/Biosecurity area of emphasis are open for hire and not yet filled by the College of Agriculture and/or College of Veterinary Medicine.

## **Graduation Rates**

Degree	MTTG	Number starting	Number withdrawn	Number graduating	Number continuing
MPH	6	13	3	9	1

Person remaining is Dr. Dawn Hull, a DVM and member of the U.S. military for the past several years. She is scheduled to graduate in Fall 2015.

## **Job Placement/Graduate Destination**

Employed	Continuing education/training (not employed)	Actively seeking employment	Not seeking employment	Unknown
13	7	1	0	0
		education/training (not Employed employed)	education/training (not Actively seeking Employed employed) employment	education/training (not Actively seeking Not seeking Employed employed) employment employment

#### **Council on Education for Public Health**

An independent agency recognized by the U.S. Department of Education to accredit schools of public health and public health programs outside schools of public health.

Council on Education for Public Health 1010 Wayne Avenue, Suite 220 Silver Spring, MD 20910 (202) 789-1050

Fax: (202) 789-1895

© 2014 Council on Education for Public Health. Registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Privacy Policy | Designed and developed by Martey Dodoo.